Deceleration Valves / Deceleration and Check Valves310
Max. Flow
L/min (U.S.GPM)
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Model Numbers
Threaded Connection Sub-plate Mounting

(Omit if not
required)
Model Number Designation
Specifications
Graphic Symbols
ZT
ZG - ZT
ZG - -T ZT
ZG - -C ZT
ZG - -T-C ZCT
ZCG- -TZCT
ZCG- - -C ZCT
ZCG- -T-CZCT
ZCG
Deceleration Valves / Deceleration and Check Valves
These valves are available either with or without an integral check valve which allows free reverse flow. Flow rate
through the valve is regulated by the movement of the spool, which is operated by a cam. When the spool is
depressed, the flow is decreased in Normally Open type valves and increased in Normally Closed type valves. Their
principal use is to control the speed of actuators in machine tools and similar applications.
Normally Open Type Normally Closed Type
311
FLOW CONTROLS
D
ec
el
er
at
io
n
V
al
ve
s
D
ec
el
er
at
io
n
an
d
C
h
ec
k
V
al
ve
s
Deceleration Valves / Deceleration and Check Valves
D
Model Numbers Force N (lbs.)
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-03
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-06
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-10
150 (337)
270 (607)
400 (899)
Model Numbers
Total Leakage
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-03
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-06
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-10
9 (.55)
9 (.55)
10 (.61)